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NON-TARIFFED PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

Direct-In-Dial Service

Description

Direct-In-Dial (“DID”) Service provides for direct access from SaskTel's switched
network to individual PBX locals without the assistance of the PBX attendant or direct
access to Customer provided switching equipment.

Terms and Conditions

These terms, conditions and rates apply only to business exchanges that are forborne
from regulation, as identified on page 360, Forborne Local Exchanges. For all other
locations, refer to the regulated General Tariff.

1. Customers must initially subscribe to a minimum of 10 DID numbers for DID
Service.

2. Additional numbers may be provided in groups of minimum 50, 10 and 1 (single
numbers) DID numbers.

3. DID Service is provided subject to the availability of facilities and equipment in
central offices equipped to provide the service.

4. DID numbers may be listed in SaskTel's directory.

5. Customers are limited to the quantity of telephone numbers that can be reserved to a
maximum of 10% that are either in service or being placed in service.

Rates

1. A monthly rental rate applies to each group of minimum 50, 10 and 1 (single
numbers) DID numbers.

2. Additional charges may apply if modifications to equipment or facilities are required
to provide DID Service.

3. Customers who dismantle a DID number block shall be assessed a $50.00 service
charge.
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Direct-In-Dial Service — continued

Rates — continued

Customers in forborne business local exchanges shall pay to SaskTel the following rates
and charges for DID Service. Such rates and charges are in addition to any other rates

and charges that may be applicable.

Monthly Service Charge™
For... Rental =
en 1st Additional

each group of 50 DID numbers 89.50 13.00 N/A
each group of 10 DID numbers 20.00 13.00 N/A
each 1 DID number 3.00 13.00 N/A
dismantling of the minimum 50 or N/A 50.00 N/A
10 DID blocks **

Note:  For detailed rate information please contact your sales representative.

* 1st Service charge does not apply when installed with the associated multi-line

network access trunk.

Hx Dismantling is when the Customer requires their minimum 50 or 10 block
numbers to be broken down into smaller elements. Only one service charge
applies when multiple groups are requested on the same order.
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